i item No. 3/2018
f‘\ Sanction No. 7/2018-19

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(EM’s Office)

Sub:  Providing and installing Open Gym equipments in 38 Parks of DDA with SBR flooring and left out (SBR)
flooring of previous works in DDA Parks, South Zone.

(Budget Code No: 24503086)

Chief Engineer (S2) presented the above item in the 130" tAC meeting held under the chairmanship of VC, DDA
on 18.09.18 for approval, the minutes of the above meeting was circulated vide [M.1(37)87/Vol. 120/3759 dated
26.09.18

The Estimate Approval Committee, DDA is pleased to accord the A/A & /S for the above said work  for an
amount of Rs. 7,82,92,102/ (Rs. Seven Crore Fighty Two Lacs Nimety Two Thousand One Hundred Two only) which
includes Rs. 7,03,74,923/ (Rs. Seven Crore Three Lacs Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Three only) as
works oullay including 3% contingencies charges and 11.25% ie. Rs. 79,17,179/- (Rs. Seventy Nine Lacs Seventeen
Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine Only) as Departmental charges.

The expenditure shall be charged to Head of Account NA under Major code “2423" and Minor code "117.

Necessary entry to this effect may please be made in your office records so that the same is taken note of at the
time of submission of budgetary proposals for RBE 2018 19 and BE 2019 20. It may also be ensured the sufficient
provision is taken in RBE 2018-19 for the aforesaid scheme.

Finance Member has accorded the financial concurrence to the preliminary estimate for the above mentioned
work and the same has been conveyed by Sr. Accounts Office (Works)-IIl DDA vide U.0. No. F.3(3)WAC 1/2018-
19/1(79)/£E/SD-3/DDA/18-19/54 dated 16/17.08.18 for. an amount of Rs. 7,82,92,102/- (Rs. Seven Crore Fighty Two
Lacs Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Two only).

This accord of A/A & L/S is subject to compliance of the conditions as laid down in above mentioned financial
concurrence and 130" FAC Minutes of Meeting as well as all other codal formalities and departmental instructions
issued from time to time. Chief Engineer (52) is suggested by EAC that a wide publicity be made for the individual work
to get competent agency to carry out the work in the best poassible manner: . 3

The committee approved the estimate with the condition.that the quality of material to be got tested in an
approved lab and this condition should be incorporated in tender documents also.

Encl:  Copy of F.C. along with abstract of cost.
L2 AV
L R - Wi
_— et | Director (Works)
B 3 3 : . — DDA

No.EM.6( 13 )2018/Est./Pt./ )OO _ w3 oatgd;',,'y]mhr.""”“

1. PSto VG, DDA, for kind mformation ploésﬂ.

2. ADto EM, DDA for kind information please.

3. PSto FM, DDA for kind information please.

4. Pr. Commr.(Hort.) DDA,

5. Chief Engineer (HQ) DDA,

6. Chief Engineer (SZ)DDA

7. Commissioner (Planning), DDA

8. Commissioner (LD), DDA,

9. Addl. Commissioner (LS), DDA,

10. Chiefl Architect, DDA

11. Chief Accounts Officer, DDA,

12. SL/CC-15, DDA

13. Director (Finance)-Consultant, DDA,

14. Director (Hort.)-South-Last, DDA.

15. Director (System) for uploading on DDA Website.
16. AD (Works)-1l, DDA

17. Dy.CAO(S5Z),DDA

18. FO to CE(SZ).DDA

19. TE/SD-3, DDA,

20. A.O. (Budget), DDA, ;
21. Hindi Officer for Hindi version., a

7

Director (Works)
DDA




5
:

E_,\A'\

Dy. Mo, ..

Daled

M K\/\ M ﬁ-fgq% Y\/QJ

PR T R TR

Natnme of wurk' Proviaing andd installing opan dym o equipments in 38 Peres of DDA with SBR
1 VF i
“"Dllﬂ[’ Z left out(SOR) flooring of nrevious works m DDA Parks, ;nuih Jone.
]

Finance Member, DDA has baen plnagnz! to accord financial eancurrence to the I’rl‘llnunary

Estimate for the above work, for asum al Rs. 7,82,92,102/- ( Rs. Seven Crores Eighty Twa Lakhs Ninety

Two Thousand  One  Hundred Two only) inclusive of 3 % contingency charges and 11.25 %
departimental charges as applicable for Nazul Il schemes and as per abstract of cost, averleaf,
The ahove financial concurrence will be subject 1o the following conditions:-
i, the responsibiity of correctness of nomenclature, vates, unit, item, quantity and armsunt shah lie
with the technical Sanclioning Authority
1. Utmaost economy in expenditure shall he ensured by the Engineenng wing during execution of
wiork
Wi Expenditure will be incurred only alter ensuning the Budget provision in velevant year of
exccution of work under the head of Account Nazul It and ensuring the sanction of the AAKLS.
iv.The Correctness of estimate may thoroughly be examined by technical sanctioning authority at the
time of issue of TS or otherwise befere making any payment to the executing agency.
v. The sanctioning authority of deviaten/SI/EL will invariably ensure that no undue banefit should
accrua to the contractor
vi.The Pt shall require formal approval of EAC.
vil All the mandatery approval and drawings 1l any, are 1o be soupht by the Technical sanctioming:
authority

vin Before the process of installation of Gyro eqguipments, the status of handing pver to civic
apency shall be checked.

ix. The location of providing the Gyom equipments is to be got approved by Land Scaping Wing of DDA
on the approved plan of Parks.

£ After the call of tenders, it shall be ensured that the justification of rates shall be piepared as per
the provision of CPWD Manual.

. No open gym shall be instaslled in parks less than 3 acres

area, as same will be handed over to
various Municipal cnrpm.alum as per the policy.

xii. ILis to be ensurea by 7.5, Authorily that area/locations foropen gym considered in this P.E has
not beon considered in the Al“lr,; Already accorded. :

Encl.:- Abstract of cost (Overloaf). =

R 'g\\(}
ATTTW i/i)i\w\
Chief Engincer (HO), DDA

U.0.H0 F2, (T, ) WAC-1/2018-19/ (1{79)L§/50.3/DDA/16.19) Date: 16.08.2018
Copy to :-- - s
1. P.S o FM/DDA, YL’\ : ) 7
2 PS5 to PC Hort.
Ol s T & 2 PS 10 CAD/DDA.
. ' e A, CF(57), DDA,
e Uit S burector (Financa)/DDA.
% 9 O 6. Dy.ChO IS/
..... _2) } ’ | k - 7__tef Concdination,

\/4_ PO e BN,

-Tr.O

pkd

%\\“s’




)
bty v

SR e OF revionus ks b GOA Purks,

Other ancillary civil works

Total ) el

R R T I L T N B S I Y R P S PO TR T I O TR R

waa

Soutiy Zong

ADSTRALCT O COST

]  Description
f‘l{;\'{(}il;l-; -ulrlidiinihllinll‘l-;;'- upf-i; ;:-,rm- tTt]‘lll[liltx‘lll‘.
(16 Nos each), for 38 parks, with SBR flooring,
ifc maintenance j()f_!i\:’if years.

|ll!.ifr ) o a ) -
,'\Ji! (Gul.indcxﬂwl 12_:'5 % of DSR 2016 based
tem (e e no. 2to 6 of schedule) (e on Rs
I,;“J,H,BJ[._/-_

Lun[illg‘,r;l(—y |-):;vi5i(i{ (Tnﬂ]lf |‘li-'n_1:.- \‘.&[)r}(—[ for
maintenance item) @ 3% e on o Rs.
0,83,62,815 - Rs.12,92,532/-= Rs. 6,70,70,283/-
lU!.ll“ . - o 7 ) i

Depit. Charges@11.25% on Rs. 7,04,74.921/

Grand Total

ks OF DA woinh S5 b

Amount (inrl\':-,J -
4,43,76,020/

2,23,39,007/-
06,67,15,021/
16,47,785/(-

6,83,62,815/-

20,12,108/

7,03,70,923/.
79,17,179/

/,82,92,102/-

[#H

e
i




